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LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION ITCA

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Passed by Lhe LegislaLute nay ZL, L997

InLroduced by KrisLensen, 37i Warner, 25, wiLhem, 14

THE IIEIIBERS OE THE NINETY-EIETH LEGISLATURE OE NEBRASKA, EIRST
SESSION, RESOLVE THATI

Section l. At a special election on May 12, 1998, the followlng
proposed ancndnent to the Constitution of Nebraska shall be submiLted to th6
electors of the SLate of Nebraska for approval or rejecLion:

To aEend Article fII, section 27:
III-27 rrNo acL shall Lake effect until three calendar months after

the adjournnent of the session aL which it passed, unless in case of
erergency, to be Hhich is expressed in the preanble or body of Lhe act, Lhe
Legislature shaUT by a vote of two-thirds of all the Denbers elected
otherwise direct. AII laws shall be published ir Hr fffi lrithin sixty days
after the adjournnenL of each session and distrj.buted anong the several
counLies ln such manner as the LegislaLure nay provide.r'.

Sec. 2. At a special electj-on on llay L2, 1998, Lhe following
proposed aDendnenL to the ConstituLion of Nebraska shaIl be subtriLted to Lhe
electors of the StaLe of Nebraska for approval or rejecLion:

To transfer Article XVII, section 5:
,E!lI-6 III-30 'rThe LegislaLure shall pass aL1 laws necessary to

carry inEo effect the provisions of Lhis constiLution.rr.
Sec. 3. At a special election on Uay 12l 1998, the following

proposed anendnent to Lhe Constitution of lfebraska shall be subnitLed Lo the
elecLors of the State of Nebraska for approval or rejection:

Io repeal Article XVII, section 9l
"Article XVII, section 9, of the constitution of Nebraska is

repealed. rr .
Sec. 4, The proposed anendnents shall be submitted to the electors

ln thc manner prescribed by Lhe ConsllLution of l{ebra6ka, Article XVI, 6cct,ion
1, with the following ballot Language!rrA constltutlonal anendrenL to el,ininate a provision reLating to thc

foru in which Bession laws are published.
Eor

Agalnstrr.
"A constitutional arendrsnt to rcpeal th6 require[ents that thG
Constltution be enrolled and deposited in lhe Secretary of Staters
office and tiat printed copies of the Constitution be profixcd to
books contalnlng thc laws of thls Etatc.
Eor
Agalnstrr.

to transfer a provislon fron ArtlcleArticle III, enLitled'LegislaLivc

3

-l-

Again6tr'.trA constltutlonal alendnent
XVII, entitled 'scheduler, Lo
Power t .
Eor


